Station
2MIL 0.1
6MIL 0.1
ALDR 4.7
ANDR 0.4
ANDR 12.3
ANTE 0.1
BABB 0.1
BABB 7.2

BAKR 0.1

BALD 4.5
BALD 14.0

BALD 24.7
BALD 30.0
BEAR 0.1
BEAV 0.2
BECH 1.7

BECH 20.3
BENN 3.8

BENN 17.6

BENN 35.2

BENN 38.2

BILG 0.1

Location Description

Two Mile Run at SR 4001 bridge near mouth near Westport, Clinton Co.

Six Mile Run near mouth at SR 4006 (Munson Rd.) bridge near Winburne

Station, Centre Co.

Alder Run about 0.25 mile downstream of SR 1014 (Schoonover Rd.)
bridge near Palestine, Clearfield Co.

Anderson Creek at Rt. 453 (Filbert St.) bridge in Curwensville, Clearfield
Co.

Anderson Creek at Rt. 322 bridge near Rockton, Clearfield Co.

Antes Creek at mouth near Antes Fort, Lycoming Co.

Babb Creek at mouth in Blackwell, Tioga Co.

Babb Creek along Landrus Rd. upstream of Long Run near Morris, Tioga
Co.

Baker Run at Rt. 120 bridge near Bucktail State Park Natural Area,
Clinton Co.

Bald Eagle Creek at Rt. 150 bridge in Flemington, Clinton Co.

Bald Eagle Creek at T496 (Eagleville Rd.) bridge upstream of Marsh
Creek near Eagleville, Centre Co.

Bald Eagle Creek at Curtain Rd. bridge in Curtain, Centre Co.

Bald Eagle Creek at T435 bridge in Wingate, Centre Co.

Bear Run at SR 36 bridge near McGees Station, Clearfield Co.
Beaver Dam Run at SR 1021 bridge in Beaver Valley, Cambria Co.
Beech Creek at Rt. 150 bridge in Beech Creek at Centre Co./Clinton Co.
line

Beech Creek at Panther in Sproul State Forest, Centre Co.

Bennett Branch Sinnemahoning Creek upstream of confluence with
Driftwood Branch near Tom Mix Park, Cameron Co.

Bennett Branch Sinnemahoning Creek upstream of Trout Run in
Benezette, Elk Co.

Bennett Branch Sinnemahoning Creek at Rt. 153 bridge in Penfield,
Clearfield Co.

Bennett Branch Sinnemahoning Creek at T512 bridge (Ontario St.) in
Winterburn, Clearfield Co.

Bilger Run at Rt. 879 bridge near Bridgeport, Clearfield Co.

Latitude/Longitude

41°18'57.731"/77°51'32.508"
40°56'32.335"/78°07'28.843"
41°00'50.922"/78°11'56.484"
40°58'20.886"/78°31'39.168"
41°04'24.046"/78°38'34.759"
41°11'19.138"/77°14'24.162"
41°33'16.197"/77°22'51.996"
41°35'58"/77°16'56"

41°14'49.434"/77°36'23.794"

41°07'14.453"/77°28'18.556"
41°03'29.668"/77°35'44.350"

40°58'28.810"/77°44'34.831"
40°55'56.226"/77°48'39.427"
40°52'55.934"/78°45'45.759"
40°43'01.029"/78°31'54.921"
41°04'25.263"/77°35'30.116"

41°06'22.691"/77°50'04.855"
41°20'08.545"/78°08'00.918"

41°18'44.172"/78°23'22.509"
41°12'28.913"/78°34'23.057"
41°10'44.217"/78°36'12.544"

40°58'21.418"/78°34'15.941"

Ecoregion

62
62
67
67
67
67
62
62
62

67
67

67
67
67
67
67

62
62

62
62
62

67

Drainage Size
Category
SMALL
SMALL
SMALL
MEDIUM
SMALL
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL

LARGE
MEDIUM

MEDIUM
MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL
MEDIUM

MEDIUM
MEDIUM

MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL

SMALL



BLMO 0.1

BUFF 2.0

BUFF 10.4
CHLLS 0.9

CHLLS 19.3
CHST 1.0
CHST 13.2
CHST 24.5

CHTM 0.1

CLFD 0.9
CLFD 8.2

CLFD 22.8

CLFD 42.2

CLFD 60.5

COLD 1.1

COLD 3.6

COOK 0.1
CUSH 0.1

DEER 0.2

DENT 0.6
DRFT 0.1

DRFT 9.9

DRFT 21.2

Black Moshannon Creek near mouth upstream of Rt 53 bridge near

Moshannon, Centre Co.

Buffalo Creek beside T379 (Campbell Mill Rd.) near Lewisburg, Union

Co.

Buffalo Creek at Rt. 192 bridge in Cowan, Union Co.
Chillisquaque Creek at Rt. 405 bridge in Chillisquaque, Northumberland

Co.

Chillisquaque Creek at T411 bridge upstream of PPL near Dieffenbach,

Montour Co.

Chest Creek at SR 3001/T324 bridge near Ostend, Clearfield Co.

Chest Creek at SR 3006 bridge at Westover, Clearfield Co.

Chest Creek end of 2nd Ave. in Patton, Cambria Co.

Chatham Run at SR 1002 (River Rd.) bridge near Chatham Run, Clinton

Co.

Clearfield Creek at Rt. 322 bridge near Clearfield, Clearfield Co.
Clearfield Creek upstream of Little Clearfield Creek confluence near

Dimeling, Clearfield Co.

Clearfield Creek upstream of Lost Run near Belsena Mills, Clearfield Co.

Clearfield Creek at Beechwood Park in Coalport, Clearfield Co.
Clearfield Creek at Rt. 36 bridge in Ashville, Cambria Co.
Cold Stream at Rt. 322 bridge, downstream of the reservoir in

Philipsburg, Centre Co.

Cold Stream upstream of Game Reserve Rd. upstream of Tomtit Run

near Philipsburg, Centre Co.

Cooks Run at Rt. 120 bridge in Cooks Run, Clinton Co.
Cush Creek at Rt. 219 bridge in Dowler Junction Station, Clearfield Co.

Deer Creek upstream of rip-rap at T 637 bridge near Frenchville Station,

Clearfield Co.

Dents Run at bridge off Dents Run Road in Dents Run, Elk Co.
Driftwood Branch Sinnemahoning Creek at the mouth in Driftwood,

Cameron Co.

Driftwood Branch Sinnemahoning Creek at SR 3002 bridge near Sterling

Run, Cameron Co.

Driftwood Branch Sinnemahoning Creek upstream of high school at H.W.
Zimmer Memorial Park in Emporium, Cameron Co.

41°02'10.255"/78°03'23.637"

40°58'17.721"/76°55'02.186"

40°57'25.071"/77°00'42.653"
40°56'26.432"/76°51'17.089"

41°04'48.830"/76°40'10.126"
40°51'57.471"/78°43'05.552"
40°45'05.279"/78°40'00.094"
40°38'12.559"/78°38'33.207"
41°10'06.305"/77°21'52.503"

41°01'04.124"/78°24'27.344"
40°58'11.142"/78°24'24.613"

40°51'40.288"/78°26'37.925"
40°44'45.381"/78°32'16.766"
40°33'39.690"/78°33'06.695"
40°54'03.344"/78°12'35.626"
40°52'03.359"/78°12'26.960"

41°16'42.966"/77°53'07.416"
40°49'51.334"/78°47'27.047"

41°04'48.940"/78°14'14.955"

41°21'34.046"/78°16'19.000"
41°20'13.942"/78°08'02.511"

41°24'48.630"/78°11'47.747"

41°30'59"/78°15'14"

62

67

67
67

67
67
67
67
67

67
67

67
67
67
67
67

62
67

67

62
62

62

62

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM
MEDIUM

SMALL
MEDIUM
MEDIUM

SMALL

SMALL

MEDIUM
MEDIUM

MEDIUM
MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL
SMALL

SMALL
SMALL

SMALL

SMALL
MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM



DRUR 0.7

EAST 0.1

FISH 2.1

FISH 13.3

FRST 5.3

FRST 19.1

GIFF 1.6

HYNR 0.1

KRAT 0.1

KTTL 0.2

KTTL 2.1

KTTL 25.3
KTTL 34.1

LAND 1.7

LARL 3.2

LARR 2.9

LAUR 0.1

LCLF 0.1

LICE 0.2

LICW 0.3

LITLO.4
LLSK 1.2

Drury Run beside Rt. 144 about 1 mile upstream at abandoned factory
near Renovo, Clinton Co.
East Fork Sinnemahoning Creek at Rt. 872 bridge in Wharton, Potter Co.

Fishing Creek at parking area along Rt. 64 upstream of Mill Hall, Clinton
Co.

Fishing Creek at SR 2004 bridge downstream of Lamar National Fish
Hatchery, Clinton Co.

First Fork Sinnemahoning Creek along Rt. 872 upstream of Lick Island
Run in Elk State Forest, Cameron Co.

First Fork Sinnemahoning Creek upstream of confluence with East Fork
Sinnemahoning in Wharton, Potter Co.

Gifford Run at Lost Run Road bridge in Moshannon State Forest,
Clearfield Co.

Hyner Run at Rt. 120 bridge in Hyner, Clinton Co.

Kratzer Run beside Rt. 879 at mouth at Bridgeport, Clearfield Co.
Kettle Creek at Rt. 120 bridge in Westport, Clinton Co.

Kettle Creek along SR 4001 upstream of Two Mile Run near Westport,
Clinton Co.

Kettle Creek along Rt. 144 upstream of Cross Forks, Potter Co.

Kettle Creek upstream of Long Run upstream of Rt. 44 bridge near
Oleona, Potter Co.

Little Anderson Creek downstream of R.R. culvert downstream of T499
bridge at Anderson Station, Cleafield Co.

Laurel Run at Saunders Rd./Blackwell Rd. crossing in Moshannon State
Forest near Elk Co./Clearfield Co. line

Larrys Creek along Rt. 287 upstream of Old Forge Rd. near Larryville,
Lycoming Co.

Laurel Run at Rt. 53 bridge near Pleasant Hill, Clearfield Co.

Little Clearfield Creek at mouth near Dimeling, Clearfield Co.

Lick Run at SR 1001 bridge at Farrandsville Community Park in
Farrandsville, Clinton Co.

Lick Run at Rt. 879 bridge near Gray Station, Clearfield Co.

Little Loyalsock Creek at Rt. 87 bridge in Forksville, Sullivan Co.
Loyalsock Creek at SR 2014 bridge near Montoursville, Lycoming Co.

41°20'01.896"/77°46'51.058"
41°31'46.594"/78°01'17.767"
41°05'44.133"/77°28'46.838"
41°00'23.964"/77°32'00.696"
41°22'51.502"/78°02'17.947"
41°31'47.542"/78°01'17.486"
41°10'22"/78°14"17"

41°19'66.895"/77°38'48.124"
40°58'35.745"/78°32'51.499"
41°18'01.643"/77°50'26.829"
41°18'46.836"/77°51'52.432"

41°29'40.017"/77°47'51.532"
41°33'33.417"/77°40'49.767"

41°03'14.519"/78°39'21.278"
41°14'39.514"/78°28'14.863"
41°14'57"/77°13'35"

40°54'24.588"/78°13'37.083"
40°58'12.429"/78°24'26.052"
41°10'22.111"/77°30'563.042"
41°03'02.411"/78°23'07.975"

41°29'31.342"/76°36'00.067"
41°14'59.817"/76°56'07.340"

62
62
67
67
62
62
62
62
67
62
62

62
62

67
62
67
67
67
67
67

62
67

SMALL
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM

SMALL

SMALL

SMALL
MEDIUM
MEDIUM

MEDIUM
SMALL

SMALL
SMALL
MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL
SMALL
SMALL

MEDIUM
MEDIUM



LLSK 37.2

LMUN 0.1
LPIN 0.2
LPIN 11.5

LYCO 2.0

LYCO17.7
MARS 1.2
MCCR 1.0
MCEL 2.0

MEDX 0.1
MONT 0.2
MOSH 5.1

MOSH 19.1
MOSH 39.9
MOSQ 0.2
MQTO 1.0
MQTO 13.8
MRSH 1.6
MUDD 0.3
MUDD 4.5
MUNC 1.1
MUNC 18.8
PADY 0.1

PINE 1.1

PINE 14.2

PINE 40.3

Loyalsock Creek upstream of covered bridge upstream of Rt. 87 bridge
near Forksville, Sullivan Co.

Little Muncy Creek at Rt. 442 bridge near Muncy, Lycoming Co.

Little Pine Creek at Rt. 44 bridge in Waterville, Lycoming Co.

Little Pine Creek upstream of English Run at English Center, Lycoming
Co.

Lycoming Creek adjacent to Weis Markets parking lot from Business Rt.
15 in Garden View, Lycoming Co.

Lycoming Creek at Susque Rd. bridge near Gray, Lycoming Co.

Marsh Creek at Rt. 150 bridge near Beech Creek, Centre Co.
McCracken Run at T324 bridge near Bower, Clearfield Co.

McElhattan Run along SR 1005 in Mt. Logan Natural Area, Clinton Co.

Medix Run at the mouth near Medix Run, Elk Co.

Montgomery Creek at SR 1001 bridge in Hyde, Cleafield Co.
Moshannon Creek at Rt. 53 bridge upstream of Black Moshannon Creek
near Moshannon, Clearfield/Centre Co.

Moshannon Creek upstream of Six Mile Run near Winburne Station,
Clearfield/Centre Co.

Moshannon Creek at Rt. 970 bridge in Osceola Mills, Clearfield Co.
Mosquito Creek at Rt. 654 bridge in Duboistown, Lycoming Co.
Mosquito Creek upstream of unamed trib. out of Shingle Hollow in
Karthaus, Clearfield Co.

Mosquito Creek at Lost Run Road bridge in Moshannon State Forest,
Clearfield Co.

Marsh Creek along SR 3022 near Asaph, Tioga Co.

Muddy Run at T550 bridge near Madera, Clearfield Co.

Muddy Run at SR 729 bridge near Beccaria, Clearfield Co.

41°29'10"/76°35'57"

41°12'23.002"/76°44'42.029"
41°18'35.813"/77°21'46.266"
41°26'05.411"/77°17'21.861"

41°15'09.926"/77°02'29.857"

41°25'05.100"/77°02'01.345"
41°03'38.722"/77°36'57.734"
40°53'32"/78°39'32"

41°08'23.077"/77°20'37.522"

41°17'03.548"/78°23'48.626"
41°00'12.033"/78°27'40.139"
41°02'11.127"/78°03'32.385"

40°56'42.654"/78°07'17.079"
40°51'01.522"/78°15'57.432"
41°13'19.704"/77°02'17.592"
41°07'21.277"/78°07'19.967"
41°12'56.168"/78°14'37.030"
41°45'47.223"/77°24'48.508"

40°49'08.490"/78°26'12.716"
40°46'08.339"/78°26'50.266"

Muncy Creek upstream Main St. bridge (SR 2014) near Muncy, Lycoming 41°13'04"/76°47'12"

Co.

Muncy Creek at Edkin Hill Rd. bridge in Beech Glen, Sullivan Co.
Paddy Run at Rt. 120 bridge near Renovo, Clinton Co.

Pine Creek upstream of Tiadaughton Dr. bridge near Jersey Shore, on
Clinton Co./Lycoming Co. line

41°18'51.804"/76°36'55.807"
41°19'52.517"/77°43'41.540"
41°10'55.046"/77°16'50.549"

Pine Creek at Rt. 44 bridge upstream of Little Pine Creek near Waterville, 41°18'40"/77°22'45"

Lycoming Co.
Pine Creek at Rt. 414 bridge in Blackwell, Tioga Co.

41°33'24"(77°23'00"

62

67
62
62

67

62
67
67
67

62
67
62

62
67
67
62
62
62
67
67
67
62
62
67
62

62

MEDIUM

MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL
SMALL

SMALL
SMALL
MEDIUM

MEDIUM
MEDIUM
SMALL
MEDIUM
SMALL
MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
SMALL
LARGE
LARGE

MEDIUM



PINE 57.5

SINN 0.2
SINN 11.9

SLAB 0.2

SPRG 0.2

SPRG 14.8

SURV 0.3

TANG 0.2

TROT 0.1

WBPC 3.5

WBSR 0.0

WBSR 7.5

WBSR 15.0

WBSR 23.0

WBSR 37.5

WBSR 45.3

WBSR 55.0

WBSR 64.0

WBSR 75.0

WBSR 83.0

Pine Creek upstream of Marsh Creek, upstream of Colton Rd. bridge, in
Ansonia, Tioga Co.

Sinnemahoning Creek at SR 4002 bridge in Keating, Clinton Co.
Sinnemahoning Creek at SR 2001 (Wykoff Rd.) bridge upstream of First
Fork in Sinnemahoning, Cameron Co.

Slab Cabin Run at SR 3012 (Puddintown Rd.) bridge near Houserville,
Centre Co.

Spring Creek upstream of Commercial Rd. bridge in Milesburg, Centre
Co.

Spring Creek at SR 3012 (Puddintown Rd.) bridge near Houserville,
Centre Co.

Surveyor Run about 0.3 mile upstream of the mouth near Surveyor,
Clearfield Co.

Tangascootack Creek at Rt. 120 bridge near Riverview, Clinton Co.
Trout Run at Rt. 879 bridge in Shawville, Clearfield Co.

West Branch Pine Creek upstream of Right Branch Run in Germania
Station, Potter Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 11 bridge in Northumberland,
Northumberland Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 45 bridge in Lewisburg, Union
Co./Northumberland Co. line

West Branch Susquehanna River along Rt. 405 between Rt. 80 and
Watsontown near Watsontown, Northumberland Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 54 bridge and Montgomery Fish
Access in Montgomery, Lycoming Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at PA Fish and Boat Greevy Access
and Riverfront Park in Williamsport, Lycoming Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Linden Boat Access off Fourth Ave.
near Williamsport, Lycoming Co.

41°44'38.507"/77°26'03.678"

41°15'39.748"/77°54'26.097"
41°19'09.317"/78°05'02.026"

40°49'06"/77°50'01"

40°56'24.843"/77°47'17.116"
40°49'14.866"/77°49'56.181"
41°04'36.054"/78°19'30.859"
41°10'34.066"/77°32'59.023"
41°04'11.226"/78°21'34.193"
41°42'45.178"/77°41'56.794"
40°53'01.500"/76°47'53.664"
40°57'55.404"/76°52'36.372"
41°04'13.908"/76°51'15.228"
41°10'01.344"/76°52'12.504"

41°14'40.956"/76°57'46.152"

41°13'32.556"/77°06'26.064"

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 44 bridge (right branch) in Jersey 41°12'12.708"/77°14'32.388"

Shore, Lycoming Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River upstream SR 1003/SR 1005 bridge
upstream Chatham Run near Chatham Run, Clinton Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River upstream Lick Run in Farrandsville,
Clinton Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River upstream Baker Run in Glen Union,
Clinton Co.

41°09'55.416"/77°22'03.208"

41°10'05.432"/77°31'11.680"

41°14'59.141"/77°36'25.354"

62

62
62

67

67

67

67

67

67

62

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

62

MEDIUM

LARGE
LARGE

SMALL

MEDIUM

SMALL

SMALL

SMALL

SMALL

MEDIUM

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE



WBSR 91.0

WBSR 97.0

WBSR 103.8

WBSR 110.0

WBSR 131.0

WBSR 142.0

WBSR 162.0

WBSR 164.2

WBSR 172.3

WBSR 175.0

WBSR 181.4

WBSR 191.0

WBSR 200.0

WBSR 208.0

WBSR 214.0

WBSR 224.0

WBSR 235.0

WDHC 1.9

West Branch Susquehanna River upstream Hyner Run in Hyner, Clinton
Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 144 bridge in Renovo, Clinton
Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River upstream Kettle Creek in Westport,
Clinton Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River upstream of Sinnemahoning Creek in
Keating, Clinton Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 879 bridge in Karthaus,
Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at SR 1011 bridge in Rolling Stone,
Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River downstream of powerplant in
Shawville, Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River upstream of Lick Run near Gray
Station, Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at railroad bridge in Clearfield,
Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 879 bridge in Hyde, Clearfield
Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Bloomington Ave. bridge
downstream of Anderson Creek in Curwensville, Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 729 bridge in Lumber City,
Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at T418 (Camp Corbley Rd.) in Bower,
Cleafield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River along T327 downstream of Deer Run
near McGees Mills, Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 219 bridge north of Burnside,
Clearfield Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Rt. 580 bridge in Cherry Tree,
Indiana Co.

West Branch Susquehanna River at Goodway Rd. bridge near Bakerton,
Cambria Co.

White Deer Hole Creek at SR 1012 bridge near Allenwood, Union Co.

41°19'48"/77°38'50"

41°19'34.691"/77°44'44 890"

41°18'01.524"/77°50'17.453"

41°15'39.170"/77°54'04.422"

41°07'01.935"/78°06'29.690"

41°03'25.965"/78°09'26.246"

41°03'58.777"/78°21'34.955"

41°02'52.401"/78°22'55.393"

41°01'57.043"/78°26'01.432"

41°00'16"/78°27'25"

40°58'27.196"/78°31'11.164"

40°55'21.951"/78°34'32.441"

40°53'40.928"/78°40'34.773"

40°52'14.786"/78°45'19.412"

40°48'58.265"/78°47'06.550"

40°43'37.639"/78°48'19.299"

40°35'564.241"/78°44'40.298"

41°06'08.139"/76°54'50.584"

62

62

62

62

62

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

LARGE

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

SMALL

MEDIUM



WEST 2.0

WHIT 0.1

WILS 0.5

WTDR 3.7

YGWO 0.5

YGWO 4.5

West Creek at T345 bridge (Hercules Rd.) in West Creek, Cameron Co.

South Whitmer Run at SR 3005 bridge in Irvona, Clearfield Co.

Wilson Creek at Rt. 287 bridge in Morris, Tioga Co.

White Deer Creek along SR 1010 (White Deer Pike) upstream of Rt. 80
crossing near White Deer Furnace, Union Co.

Young Womans Creek upstream of Rt. 120 bridge at Fire Department
Access in North Bend, Clinton Co.

Young Womans Creek 0.2 - 0.3 mile upstream of bridge upstream of
Laurelly Fork in Sproul State Forest, Clinton Co.

*Sites in red were sites sampled in 1994 and 2002.

41°29'39.527"/78°16'29.834"
40°46'12.480"/78°33'03.384"
41°35'53.486"/77°17'47.525"
41°04'27.278"/76°55'45.988"
41°20'59.143"/77°41'54.078"

41°24'05"/77°41'05"

62
67
62
67
62

62

MEDIUM
SMALL
SMALL
SMALL

MEDIUM

SMALL



